PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Institute of Cancer Research	11/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cancer Research Technology Limited	
Street Address:	407 St. John Street	
Internal Address:	Angel Building	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1V 4AD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12158339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 2028243000

Email: Ihudgins@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006029.00038 SAW/VLH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan A. Wolffe

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asg#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027266 FRAME: 0190

501731925

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE INSTITUTE OF CANCER RESEARCH: ROYAL CANCER HOSPITAL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a place of business at 123 Old Brompton Road, London SW7 3RP, United Kingdom, hereafter called "the Assignor" hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a place of business at Angel Building, 407 St John Street, London EC1V 4AD, United Kingdom "the Assignee"

ALL right, title and interest which it may have in **United States patent application no. 12/158339, filed 12 September 2008**, and in any United States Patent which may issue thereon, and in the invention or inventions disclosed and claimed in said patent application and any such United States Patent,

and **the Assignor** hereby agrees, at the expense of **the Assignee**, to communicate whenever requested by **the Assignee** its successors and assigns, any and all facts known to it relating to said patent application, Patent and inventions; to testify in any legal proceedings respecting said patent application, Patent, and inventions; and to execute any and all papers deemed necessary and proper by **the Assignee** its successors and assigns to give effect to this Assignment and record the Assignee as the assignee of the said patent application, Patent and inventions in the records of the United States patent and Trademark Office.

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor

Accepted on behalf of the Assignee

Date:

7 Nov 2011

Date:

Signed:

alhulul

Signed:

Name

Or Angela Kukula

Name

Pull MATTERST S

Capacity:

O:rector of Enterprise

Institute of Gancer Research

Capacity:

MEC DR SOL MANYOUT

RECORDED: 11/22/2011